

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0563-18	Version:	1	Name:	Walk on			
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Approved			
File created:	5/17/2018			In control:	Urban County Council			
On agenda:	5/17/2018			Final action:	5/17/2018			
Enactment date:	5/17/2018			Enactment #:	R-341-2018			
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute and submit a Grant Application to the United States Dept. of Justice, under the Comprehensive Opioid Abuse Site-Based Program, and to provide any additional information requested in connection with this Grant Application, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$500,000 Federal funds, are for the facilitation of access to substance abuse treatment services for individuals experiencing non-fatal overdoses.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								

Attachments: 1. 00613578.pdf, 2. RESOLUTION - 341-2018.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/17/2018	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	Pass
5/17/2018	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Reading	Pass
5/17/2018	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute and submit a Grant Application to the United States Dept. of Justice, under the Comprehensive Opioid Abuse Site-Based Program, and to provide any additional information requested in connection with this Grant Application, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$500,000 Federal funds, are for the facilitation of access to substance abuse treatment services for individuals experiencing non-fatal overdoses.